- 4. The undersigned agrees not to use the Mission Specialist astronaut-candidate or Mission Specialist position in any way to coerce, or give the appearance of coercing, another person to provide any financial benefit to the undersigned or other persons.
- 5. The undersigned agrees to avoid any action, whether or not specifically prohibited by law or regulation, which might result in or create the appearance of:
 - (i) Using the Mission Specialist astronaut-candidate or Mission Specialist position for the private gain of herself/himself or others;
 - (ii) Giving preferential treatment to any organization or person;
 - (iii) Impeding U.S. Government efficiency or economy;
 - (iv) Affecting adversely the confidence of the public in the integrity of the U.S. Government; or
 - (v) Reflecting unfavorably on NASA or the U.S. Space Program
- 6. The undersigned agrees not to directly or indirectly use or allow the use of U.S. Government property of any kind, including property leased to the Government, for other than activities approved by NASA. The undersigned agrees to protect and conserve U.S. Government property, including equipment, supplies, and other property entrusted or issued to the undersigned.
- 7. The undersigned agrees to be subject to the authority of the Space Shuttle Commander and conform to his or her order and direction as authorized by 14 C.F.R. 1214.7, entitled "The Authority of the Space Transportation System (STS) Commander."
- 8. The undersigned agrees to comply with 14 C.F.R. 1214.6, entitled "Mementos Aboard Space Shuttle Flights."